powers authority, city, county, city and county, or other political subdivision of 
the state. 

 (ab) “Water right” means a legal entitlement authorizing water to be diverted 
from a specified source and put to a beneficial, non wasteful use.

Chapter 5. Clean, Safe and Reliable 

Drinking Water

 79720. The sum of five hundred twenty million 

dollars ($520,000,000) shall be available, upon 

appropriation by the Legislature from the fund, 

for expenditures, grants, and loans for projects 

that improve water quality or help provide 

clean, safe, and reliable drinking water to all 

Californians. 

Chapter 6. Protecting Rivers, Lakes, Streams, 

Coastal Waters, and Watersheds

 79730. The sum of one billion four hundred 

ninety-five million dollars ($1,495,000,000) shall 

be available, upon appropriation by the 

Legislature from the fund, in accordance with 

this chapter, for competitive grants for 

multibenefit ecosystem and watershed 

protection and restoration projects in 

accordance with statewide priorities.

[...]

B.4 Expand project monitoring and evaluation of restoration 
activities to assess long-term project success, moving beyond 
compliance monitoring. 

Chapter 6. Protecting Rivers, Lakes, Streams, 

Coastal Waters, and Watersheds

 79737. (a) Of the funds authorized by Section 79730, two 
hundred eighty-five million dollars ($285,000,000) shall be 
available to the Department of Fish and Wildlife for 
watershed restoration projects statewide in accordance with 
this chapter. 

 (b) For the purposes of this section, watershed restoration 
includes activities to … restore or enhance riparian,

[...]

diverters, to determine how much water could actually 
be transferred through a Section 1707 dedication or 
realized through a forbearance or short-term lease 
agreement. 

Chapter 7. Regional Water Security, 

Climate, and Drought Preparedness

 79740. The sum of eight hundred ten million dollars 

($810,000,000) shall be available, upon appropriation by 

the Legislature from the fund, for expenditures on, and 

competitive grants and loans to, projects that are 

included in and implemented in an adopted 

integrated regional water management plan

consistent with Part 2.2 (commencing with Section

[...]

10530) of Division 6 and respond to climate change 

and contribute to regional water security as 

provided in this chapter. 

Chapter 8. Statewide Water System Operational 

Improvement and Drought Preparedness

(b) Notwithstanding Section 13340 of the Government 
Code, the sum of two billion seven hundred million 
dollars ($2,700,000,000) is hereby continuously 
appropriated from the fund, without regard to fiscal 
years, to the commission for public benefits associated 
with water storage projects that improve the operation 
of the state water system, are cost effective, and provide 
a net improvement in ecosystem and water quality 
conditions, in accordance with this chapter... 

Chapter 9. Water Recycling

 79765. The sum of seven hundred twenty-five million dollars 
($725,000,000) shall be available, upon appropriation by the 
Legislature from the fund, for grants or loans for water 
recycling and advanced treatment technology projects, 
including all of the following: 

 (a) Water recycling projects, including, but not limited to,